

IN THE FLORIDA SUPREME COURT

Case No. _____
Cir. Civ. 86-5568-16

FILED
SID J. WHITE
DEC 22 1986
CLERK, SUPREME COURT
Deputy Clerk

State of Florida, :
Appellant, Defendant :
v. :
Housing Finance Authority :
of Pinellas County, :
Florida, a Public Body :
Corporate and Politic, :
Appellee, Plaintiff :

BOND VALIDATION
FROM PINELLAS COUNTY

JAMES T. RUSSELL, State Attorney
Sixth Judicial Circuit of Florida

By: C. Marie King
Assistant State Attorney
P.O. Box 5028
Clearwater, Florida 33518
813-530-6221

TOPICAL INDEX

	<u>PAGE</u>
Table of Citations and Authority	ii, iii
Statement of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts	2
Summary of Argument	10
Argument	10
ISSUE I. THE COURT ERRED IN VALIDATING THE BONDS BECAUSE THERE IS INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE IN THE RECORD TO SUPPORT THE ISSUING AUTHORITY'S FINDING OF PUBLIC PURPOSE	10
ISSUE II. THE COURT ERRED IN VALIDATING THE BONDS WITHOUT THE FORM OF THE MORTGAGE OR OTHER SECURITY DEVICE WHICH IS REQUIRED BY SEC. 159.612(2), FLA. STATS. (1985), TO SECURE PAYMENT OF THE BONDS	15
Conclusion	19
Certificate of Service	19

TABLE OF CITATIONS AND AUTHORITY

<u>Cases</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Baycol, Inc. v. Downtown Development Authority,</u> 315 So.2d 451 (Fla. 1975)	12
<u>Int'l. Bros. of Elec. Workers, Local Union No. 177</u> <u>v. Jacksonville Port Authority, 424 So.2d 753</u> (Fla. 1982)	11
<u>International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers</u> <u>Local Union No. 177 v. Jacksonville Port</u> <u>Authority, 424 So.2d 753 (Fla. 1982)</u>	16
<u>Jacksonville Shipyards, Inc. v. Jacksonville Electric</u> <u>Authority, 419 So.2d 1092 (Fla. 1982)</u>	16
<u>McCoy Restaurants, Inc. v. City of Orlando,</u> 392 So.2d 252 (Fla. 1980)	16
<u>Speer v. Olson, 367 So.2d 207 (Fla. 1979)</u>	16
<u>State v. City of Miami, 379 So.2d 651 (Fla. 1980)</u>	12
<u>State v. City of Miami, 103 So.2d 185 (Fla. 1958)</u>	15
<u>State v. City of Pensacola, 397 So.2d 922 (Fla. 1981) ..</u>	11
<u>State v. City of Rivera Beach,</u> 397 So.2d 685 (Fla. 1981)	11
<u>State v. Dade County, 70 So.2d 837 (Fla. 1954)</u>	
<u>State v. Housing Finance Authority of Polk County,</u> 376 So.2d 1158, 1160 (Fla. 1979)	11
<u>State v. Leon County, Fla., 410 So.2d 1346 (Fla.1982) ...</u>	10
<u>State v. Leon County, 400 So.2d 949 (Fla.1981)</u>	10
<u>State v. Putnam County Development Authority,</u> 249 So.2d 6 (Fla. 1971)	16
<u>State v. Sarasota County,</u> 372 So.2d 1115, 1118 (Fla. 1979)	15

	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Taylor v. Lee County, Florida, _____ So.2d _____,</u> (Fla. Dec. 4, 1986), 11 FLW 623	17
<u>Zedek v. Indian Trace Com. Development Dist.,</u> 428 So.2d 647 (Fla. 1983)	15
 <u>Statutes</u>	
Ch. 159, Part IV, Fla. Stats. (1985),	1
Sec. 159.612(2), Fla. Stats. (1985)	15
